portal that contains all relevant materials regarding the status verification system and 

requirements. The Department of Labor must also publish an annual report regarding compliance 

and enforcement details.  

The Department of Labor conservatively estimates a One Million Nine Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($1,900,000.00) one-time cost in order to create and implement the online portal. After 

implementation, the agency would require Six Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($640,000.00) in 

recurring appropriations to cover the projected annual operating costs of the online portal. 

Therefore, the total fiscal impact of this measure to FY-27 budgetary resources is Two Million 

Five Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars ($2,540,000.00). 

Prepared By: Jay St Clair, House Fiscal Staff 

Other Considerations 

None.